In estimating the fair value of the financial instruments, the Group uses market-observable data to the extent it is available.

Notes to Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements

22

Sunwah Kingsway Capital Holdings Limited   Interim Report 2016/17

23	 Restatement of comparatives

In prior years, clients’ monies held in segregated bank accounts, segregated clearing house accounts and respective clients’
payables were not dealt with in the consolidated financial statements. During the six months ended 31 December 2016,
the directors of the Company have considered the Group’s client assets held on behalf of clients should be recognised and
presented in the consolidated statement of financial position with corresponding accounts payable on a gross basis. The
change results in a more appropriate presentation of the financial position of the Group which is in conformity with industry
and market practice. Accordingly, the comparatives in the consolidated statements of financial position were restated as
illustrated below:

	 As previously

	 reported	 Adjustment	 Restated

	 HK$’000	 HK$’000	 HK$’000

Consolidated statement of financial position

  as at 30 June 2016

Current assets

Accounts, loans and other receivables	 305,121 	 12,148 	 317,269

Bank balances and cash – trust accounts	 –	 498,434 	 498,434

Current liabilities

Accruals, accounts and other payables	 109,428 	  510,582 	   620,010

Consolidated statement of financial position

  as at 1 July 2015

Current assets

Accounts, loans and other receivables	 284,791 	 20,127	 304,918

Bank balances and cash – trust accounts	 –	 831,246	 831,246

Current liabilities

Accruals, accounts and other payables	 234,555	 851,373	 1,085,928

Other comparative figures have been reclassified to conform to the current interim period presentation.

Management Discussion and Analysis

23

Sunwah Kingsway Capital Holdings Limited   Interim Report 2016/17

The Market

In 2016, the PRC and Hong Kong financial markets were affected by the devaluation of the RMB and the uncertain economic

outlook. The Hong Kong financial market was supported by the gradual recovery of the commodities markets and the confirmation

in August of the launch of Shenzhen Hong Kong Stock Connect later in the year. The Hang Seng Index reached a recent high